Model:R15L100-67C3HB
Ø18mm
Rugged Solutionwww.winmate.com.tw Release Date: 26-Jul-2018  V1.6
Model:R15L100-67C3HB
Power Cable Video Cable
VGA Cable RS232(Touch) Cable
9
6
5
1CN1
CN2
1800mm
11
15
1
5
CN1
CN2
1800mm
Pin Assignment of cables
CN1
CN3
CN2
1700mm 100mm
CN1
40mm1760mm
1
9
8
7
3
4
6
2
10
5
White Point
1
9
8
7
3
4
6
2
10
5
White Point
1
9
8
7
3
4
6
2
10
5
White Point
3 1
2
White Point
Pin No. Symbols Color Pin No. Symbols Color
CN1-1 DCD-CON2 Green CN2-1 DCD-CON2 Green
CN1-2 DSR-CON2 Brown CN2-6 DSR-CON2 Brown
CN1-3 RXD-CON2 Red CN2-2 RXD-CON2 Red
CN1-4 RTS-CON2 Orange CN2-7 RTS-CON2 Orange
CN1-5 TXD-CON2 Blue CN2-3 TXD-CON2 Blue
CN1-6 CTS-CON2 White CN2-8 CTS-CON2 White
CN1-7 DTR-CON2 Purple CN2-4 DTR-CON2 Purple
CN1-8 RI-CON2 Yellow CN2-9 RI-CON2 Yellow
CN1-9 GND-CON2 Black CN2-5 GND-CON2 Black
CN1-10 NC
CN1 CN2
Pin No. Symbols Color Pin No. Symbols Color
1 R Red 1 R Red
2 R-GND Black 6 R-GND Black
3 G Green 2 G Green
4 G-GND Black 7 G-GND Black
5 B Blue 3 B Blue
6 B-GND Black 8 B-GND Black
7 SDA Yellow 12 SDA Yellow
8 HS Orange 13 HS Orange
9 VS White 14 VS White
10 SCL Brown 15 SCL Brown
4 HS-GND
5 NC
9 NC
10 NC
11 VS-GND
CN1 CN2
Pin No. Symbols Color Pin No. Symbols Color
CN1-1 CVBS Green CN2-1 CVBS Green
CN1-2 GND Braid CN2-2 GND Braid
CN3
CN1-3 GND Black CN3-1 GND Black
CN1-4 Y Blue CN3-2 Y Blue
CN1-5 C White CN3-3 C White
CN1-6 GND Black CN3-4 GND Black
Short
Pin No. Symbols Color Pin No. Symbols Color
CN1-1 VCC Red Open VCC Red
CN1-3 GND Black Open GND Black
CN1-2 Shield Shield
Ø
21
m
m
Ø
21
m
m
Ø
21
m
m
Ø
21
m
m
Rugged Solutionwww.winmate.com.tw Release Date: 26-Jul-2018  V1.5